FCC 214 Application of XYN Communications, LLC.

Response to Section 14

10% or greater direct or indirect shareholders or other equity holders

Mark Bunnell, an individual 8275 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 200 Las Vegas, NV 89123 Citizenship: United States Primary Business: Member

Shawn Sims, an individual 8275 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 200 Las Vegas, NV 89123 Citizenship: United States Primary Business: Member 50% Owner

50% Owner

The individuals listed above have a 10% or greater ownership or equity in the following companies.

Avalon Telecom Services, LLC 8275 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 200 Las Vegas, NV 89123 Primary business: Telecommunications sales Mark Bunnell 50% Shawn Sims 50%

Nuwave Holdings, Inc.	Mark Bunnell 50%
8275 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 200	Shawn Sims 50%
Las Vegas, NV 89123	
Primary business: Telecommunications sales	

There are no additional shareholders owning 10% or greater ownership or equity. There are no interlocking directorates.

Response to Section 15:

§63.18(d)	The Applicant has not previously received authority under Section 214 of the Communications Act.
§63.18(e)	Not applicable. The Applicant is not applying for authority to acquire facilities to provide services not covered by paragraphs $(e)(1)$ through $(e)(3)$ of §63.18.
-	Not applicable. The Applicant is not seeking facilities-based authority under paragraph (e)(4) of this section.